1732
Suppression of Bacterial Wilt Disease of Tomato Plants Using Some Bacterial Strains
Abeer H. Makhlouf 1 and Hend A. Hamedo 2
Faculty of Agriculture, Minufiya University 1
Faculty of Education, El Arish Suez Canal University 2
hyabeer@yahoo.com, hend_hamedo@hotmail.com
Abstract: Six isolates of Ralstoniasolanacearum were isolated from naturally wilted roots of tomato plants grown

two primers DNA 20F 5’-GAGTTT GAT CCT GGC
TCA G-3’, position 9-27 on 16S rDNA by the E. coli
numbering system (Brosius et al., 1981), and 1500R
5’-GTT ACC TTG TTA CGA CTT-3’, position
1509-1492 on 16S rDNA by the E. coli numbering
systems (Brosius et al., 1981). PCR amplification
was conducted with DNA Engine Dyad Thermal
Cycler (Bio-Rad Laboratories, USA). The PCR
product was analyzed by 0.8% (w/v) agarose gel
electrophoresis and purified with a QIAquick PCR
purification kit (QIAGEN GmbH, Germany). Then
the direct sequencing of 16S rDNA of the single-
banded and purified PCR products [ca. 1500 bases,
on 16S rDNA by the E. coli numbering system
(Brosius et al., 1981)] was conducted. Sequencing of
the purified PCR products were carried out with an
ABI PRISM Big DyeTM Terminator Ready Reaction
Cycle Sequencing Kit (version 3.0, Applied
Biosystems, USA). The primers of 20F, 520R (5’-
GTA TTA CCG CGG CTG CTG-3’, positions 519-
536) were used for partial sequencing of 16SrDNA,
and additional 1500R, 520F (5’-CAG CAG CCG
CGG TAA TAC-3’, positions 926-907) for full
length sequencing. DNA sequencing was performed
on an ABI PRISM 310 Genetic Analyzer (Applied
Biosystems, USA). In the sequence analysis, the
nucleotide sequences obtained from all primers were
assembled using Cap contig assembly program, as
accessory application in Bio Edit Program
(Anonymous, 2007). Homology search was
performed by using the standard nucleotide BLAST
(BLASTn) from the NCBI web server (Anonymous,
2009) against previously reported sequences as the
Gen Bank/EMBL/DDBJ database for determination
of the nearest sequences.
The method D1/D2 domain of 26S
ribosomal RNA sequence was carried out for yeast
coded LR10. The isolation of DNA for PCR was
carried out by boiling cells with lysis buffer
according to Maniatis et al. (1982). The divergent
D1/D2 domain of 26S rDNA was amplified with
primers NL-1 (5’-GCA TAT CAA TAAGCG GAG
GAA AAG-3’) and NL4 (5’-GGT CCGTGT TTC
AAG ACG G-3’) (Kurtzman and Robnett, 1998). The
nucleotide sequences of D1/D2 domain of 26S rDNA
were directly determined using PCR products
according to Kurtzman and Robnett (1998). Cycle
1735
sequencing of the D1/D2 domain was used with
forward primer NL1 (5’-GCA TAT CAA TAA GCG
GAG GAA AAG-3’), and reverse primer NL4 (5’-
GGT CCGTGT TTC AAG ACG G-3’), by ABI
Prism TMBigDyeTM Terminator Cycle Sequence
Ready Reaction Kit (Applied Biosystems, USA). The
sequences of D1/D2 domain of 26S rDNA were
compared by BLASTn Homology Search
(Anonymous, 2009).
3. Results:
Isolation, identification, Physiological, biochemical
test of the causal pathogen: